PORM PTO-1695 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patient and Trademark Of PATENTS ONLY				
Tab settings ◇ ◇ ◇ ▼ ▼	w de la			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH			
JOHANNES BRUNS	AIRBUS DEUTSCHLAND GADII			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No	Address: KREETSLAG 10 D-21129 HAMBURG GERMANY			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
Execution Date: May 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 조 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/859,443				
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes S⊒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Walter F. Fasse	Total number of applications and patents involved:			
TEATHO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed			
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	Deposit account number:			
Tel. 207-862-4671	50-0507			
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. []	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
W. F. Fasse Name of Person Signing	Sep. 19, 2006 Signature including Date			
Docket No.: 4698	Total number of pages cover sheet: 2			

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

Name Smith - September 19, 2006

Na700287623 Smith - Date: September 19, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 018283 FRAME: 0175

SN= 10/853,443

Docket No.: 4698

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas	Assignor:
---------	-----------

207-862-4681

Johannes BRUNS

9			
of: E	Slumenstr. 14, D-26169 Gehlenl	oorg, Fed. Rep. of Germany	
APPARATUS FOR MOUNT	nd useful improvements in the In ING LASHING DEVICES INC., PARTICULARLY AN AI	N A FREIGHT LOADING SY	STEM OF A
Assignor on: filed in the U. S. Patent and, ba	(the same date 1 Trademark Office on:	atent of the United States of Am as this Assignment unless other under U. S. Ap a Priority of foreign application I : 4698;	vise set forth), and as plication Serial No.:
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	Airbus Deutschla Kreetslag 10, D-21129 Hambu		
including its heirs, successor in said Invention and any ar	rs and assigns is desirous of acquid all Letters Patents that may b	uiring the entire and exclusive rig e granted therefor in the United S	zht, title, and interest States of America;
consideration, the receipt of transfers unto said Assigne Application, any and all con and all rights of priority pertin the United States of Americany interest assigned herein successors, and assigns as ful thereof been made. Said Assigned Assigned Level 1997.	f which by said Assignor is ac the entire and exclusive right tinuations, divisions, reissues, re aining to said Invention or said ica, for the full term or terms of said in may be maintained, to be hell thy and entirely as the same would signor covenants that he has the	knowledged, said Assignor here in, title and interest in and to examinations and extensions of Application, and said Letters Pate aid Letters Pate aid Letters Patents and for the mad and enjoyed by said Assigned dhave been held by said Assignor full right to convey the entire rice any statement, agreement or convenients.	by assigns, sells and said Invention, said said Application, any ents granted therefor, eximum duration that a including its heirs, a had no Assignment eht, title and interest
in any interference or proces requested by said Assignee.	thon and any continuations, divi- eding in relation thereto, and it Said Assignor hereby authorizes	e, execute all truthful papers, and sions, reissues, reexaminations and any foreign applications corresaid Assignee to control and direissues, re-examinations and extended	id extensions thereof. sponding thereto, as ect the prosecution of
Said Assignor authorizes and in the name of said Assignee	i requests that said Letters Pate;	nts granted for said Invention sho	ould be issued to and
In Testimony Whereof, I, sa	aid Assignor, hereunto set my h	and on the date indicated:	

Vitness:

Date:

Date.

RECORDED: 09/19/2006

Johannes Bruns